TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM671560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party's address previously recorded on Reel 007378 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Fish Games, Inc., AKA Big Fish		04/20/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 Minute Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	5733 SE Taylor St.	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97215	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5609372	LIFELINE
Registration Number:	5409884	3 MINUTE GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Email:

Deakin T. Lauer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deakin T. Lauer
SIGNATURE:	/Deakin T. Lauer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-7378-0684#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7378-0684#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM664939

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Fish Games, Inc., AKA Big Fish		04/20/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 Minute Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	906 Alaskan Way, Suite 700	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5609372	LIFELINE
Registration Number:	5409884	3 MINUTE GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Deakin T. Lauer

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10363-106831-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deakin T. Lauer
SIGNATURE:	/Deakin T. Lauer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=3mg-BigFish-trademark-agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007478 FRAME: 0693

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark and Copyright Assignment Agreement (this "Trademark and Copyright Assignment"), effective as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), is entered into between Big Fish Games, Inc., (together with its wholly owned subsidiaries, collectively "Big Fish"), and 3 Minute Games, Inc. ("3MG").

- 1. Trademark Assignment. As of the Effective Date, Big Fish assigns and transfers to 3MG all of Big Fish's right, title and interest, together with all associated goodwill, worldwide, in: (a) the LIFELINE name, trademark, and U.S. trademark registration No. 56/09372; (b) the 3 MINUTE GAMES name, trademark, and U.S. trademark registration No. 54/09884; (c) the LIFELINE 2: BLOODLINE name and trademark; (d) the LIFELINE: BLOODLINE name and trademark; (e) the LIFELINE: SILENT NIGHT name and trademark; (f) the LIFELINE: WHITEOUT name and trademark; (g) the LIFELINE: CRISIS LINE name and trademark; (h) the LIFELINE: FLATLINE name and trademark; and (i) the LIFELINE: HALFWAY TO INFINITY name and trademark (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").
- **2. Copyright Assignment.** As of the Effective Date, Big Fish assigns and transfers to 3MG all of Big Fish's right, title and interest in the copyrights in the Lifeline Games, together with the following U.S. copyright registrations ("**Copyrights**"):

Country	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
USA	Lifeline	TX8124137	10/22/2015	Big Fish Games, Inc.
USA	Lifeline 2	TX8249575	3/4/2016	Big Fish Games, Inc.
USA	Lifeline: Silent Night	TX8254361	3/4/2016	Big Fish Games, Inc.

- 3. **Disclaimer of Warranties.** Big Fish makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademark Rights or Copyrights, all of which are provided "as is." Big Fish disclaims all implied warranties, including without limitation warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, title and noninfringement.
- 4. Limitation of Liability. In no event will Big Fish be liable for any special, consequential, incidental, punitive, direct or indirect damages arising from or relating to this Trademark and Copyright Assignment, regardless of any notice of the possibility of such damages.
- 5. Successors and Assigns. This Trademark and Copyright Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

The parties have entered into this Trademark and Copyright Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Big Fish Games, Inc.

3 Minute Games, Inc.

DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Signature: kewin miller	Signature: Colin Liotta
Name: kevin militer	Name:
Title: SVP Global Operations	Title: CEO
Date: 4/20/2021	Date: 4/20/2021

6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007**37**8 FRAME: 009**5**